
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 24, 2023
Race 1 (Men)
21.97 km, 1st lap 2.26 km, 9 more laps of 2.19 km, winner: 51:03 - 25.82 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 74 DESJARDINS, Julien Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U19 JrM PR23-01750      CMJ 51:02.80 25.82 5:09.90 5:10.24 5:07.98 5:05.53 5:09.16 5:03.26 5:05.50 5:07.30 5:04.52 4:59.41
2 151 LABELLE, Sebastien euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00479      CMMB 53:03.24 2'00.45" 24.85 5:23.74 5:10.30 5:15.20 5:16.00 5:16.00 5:19.00 5:19.00 5:21.00 5:20.06 5:22.94
3 158 MCGUIRE, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master B ON75606      CMMB 53:59.82 2'57.02" 24.41 5:22.47 5:11.82 5:19.09 5:21.41 5:23.15 5:21.80 5:25.81 5:22.15 5:32.36 5:39.76
4 166 ROULEAU, Eric Equipe RackUltra:Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau Master B 51336      CMMB 54:45.38 3'42.59" 24.07 5:26.07 5:29.35 5:31.54 5:29.24 5:36.80 5:30.30 5:24.79 5:26.15 5:26.91 5:24.23
5 165 FAIRHEAD, Todd Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON76071      CMMB 54:49.68 3'46.88" 24.04 5:33.97 5:22.67 5:30.84 5:28.54 5:23.67 5:31.35 5:31.42 5:33.08 5:27.23 5:26.91
6 268 DESJARDINS, Antoine Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 PR23-01749      CMU17 55:24.29 4'21.50" 23.79 5:25.02 5:30.69 5:31.56 5:18.34 5:29.57 5:36.30 5:38.87 5:44.65 5:40.03 5:29.26
7 144 WALTON, Adrian euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00869      CMMA 56:33.72 5'30.93" 23.31 5:41.72 5:36.88 5:37.70 5:42.72 5:41.39 5:40.72 5:37.10 5:46.54 5:37.66 5:31.29
8 153 BERGERON, Etienne Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Cantley Master B      CMMB 52:02.03 -1 lap 22.81 5:48.94 5:48.97 5:46.65 5:44.98 5:44.42 5:48.72 5:44.14 5:43.86 5:51.36
9 75 ZIKOVITZ, Evan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM ON75439      CMJ 52:41.60 -1 lap 22.52 5:53.24 5:51.19 5:43.21 5:45.65 5:56.85 5:58.23 5:54.27 5:51.73 5:47.23

10 145 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans Master B PR23-00677      CMMB 53:42.39 -1 lap 22.10 5:57.14 5:57.35 5:56.62 5:58.95 5:57.92 6:02.64 6:01.41 6:00.37 5:50.00
11 271 BOURGEOIS, Eloi Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 PR23-00601      CMU17 53:47.05 -1 lap 22.07 5:51.10 5:52.15 5:52.98 6:13.54 6:01.46 6:00.48 6:03.01 6:01.95 5:50.37
12 261 GUYON, Simon Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 PR23-01754      CMU17 53:47.56 -1 lap 22.06 6:03.76 6:01.04 5:52.81 5:57.42 6:00.68 5:58.29 6:02.38 6:01.39 5:49.77
13 142 LEMYRE, Christian Cantley Master B      CMMB 53:50.78 -1 lap 22.04 6:01.30 5:56.21 5:58.40 5:58.81 5:57.53 6:00.37 6:06.92 5:58.34 5:52.92
14 76 MCGUIRE, Trey Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM ON75650      CMJ 54:04.22 -1 lap 21.95 5:54.99 6:05.71 5:54.68 6:02.97 6:02.30 6:11.30 6:04.02 6:01.09 5:47.17
15 148 DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports Ottawa Master B ON75483      CMMB 54:36.50 -1 lap 21.73 5:56.42 5:56.57 6:02.14 5:57.38 6:49.58 6:00.12 5:57.74 5:56.20 6:00.35
16 159 TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON75709      CMMB 54:47.04 -1 lap 21.66 6:05.62 5:56.07 5:58.77 5:59.21 6:04.17 6:11.18 6:06.96 6:20.02 6:05.03
17 266 WAGNER, Tristan Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea U17 PR23-01770      CMU17 55:00.06 -1 lap 21.58 6:02.92 5:58.11 6:04.97 6:13.93 6:17.03 6:04.01 6:07.04 6:10.58 6:01.46
18 264 SEGUIN FILLION, Mederick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 51782      CMU17 55:18.81 -1 lap 21.46 6:15.14 6:06.84 6:01.41 6:15.80 6:10.28 6:11.55 6:05.24 6:03.54 6:09.00
19 157 WAGNER, Ian Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea Master B PR23-01786      CMMA 55:34.02 -1 lap 21.36 5:57.52 6:12.28 6:04.42 6:20.61 6:13.16 6:01.04 7:03.22 5:59.42 5:42.34
20 267 MCNAUGHTAN, Silas Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 PR23-00565      CMU17 56:08.94 -1 lap 21.14 5:58.51 5:45.16 5:58.54 6:12.53 6:39.01 6:14.43 6:33.44 6:19.25 6:28.07
21 141 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B      CMMA 56:26.45 -1 lap 21.03 6:39.29 6:26.04 6:21.62 6:12.15 6:13.56 6:12.26 6:04.79 6:09.40 6:07.33
22 265 LODHA, Jaiden Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON75425      CMU17 56:47.51 -1 lap 20.90 6:14.77 6:14.80 6:15.71 6:29.53 6:21.85 6:20.96 6:23.22 6:13.15 6:13.53
23 884 ZIKOVITZ, Michael Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B      CMMB 57:10.57 -1 lap 20.76 6:20.54 6:10.38 6:17.31 6:31.90 6:24.53 6:21.93 6:19.00 6:20.07 6:24.91
24 162 DUARTE, Tiago Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master B      CMMB 51:04.80 -2 laps 20.66 6:19.61 6:13.56 6:33.68 6:34.08 6:25.00 6:26.30 6:12.80 6:19.76
25 73 SANKEY, Levi Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM PR23-01039      CMJ 51:06.19 -2 laps 20.65 6:04.78 6:02.20 6:07.56 6:14.68 6:04.25 6:15.27 8:06.77 6:10.67
26 150 KILPATRICK, Sean Carleton Place Slow Spokes Carleton Place Master B PR23-00731      CMMB 51:28.59 -2 laps 20.50 6:28.72 6:30.87 6:20.16 6:19.42 6:30.60 6:18.66 6:26.56 6:33.59
27 164 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master B PR23-02064      CMMB 52:33.77 -2 laps 20.08 6:29.82 6:36.47 6:33.41 6:32.30 6:31.54 6:29.36 6:45.56 6:35.33
28 263 SCHREINER, Erich Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 PR23-01223      CMU17 52:43.22 -2 laps 20.02 6:49.12 6:52.10 6:45.56 6:33.11 6:33.27 6:37.66 6:28.54 6:03.86
29 155 KAISARY, Philip Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-01858      CMMB 53:50.91 -2 laps 19.60 6:43.76 6:52.36 6:48.15 6:41.39 6:48.10 6:52.58 6:42.27 6:22.29
30 270 PICTON, Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ONM230388      CMU17 54:17.27 -2 laps 19.44 6:59.07 6:52.82 6:48.54 6:46.51 6:45.00 6:43.58 6:53.17 6:28.58
31 147 THOMAS, Matthyw Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-00372      CMMB 55:46.06 -2 laps 18.92 7:01.60 6:49.89 6:50.75 6:53.50 7:08.10 7:07.12 6:57.76 6:57.35
32 146 BENNETT, Michael euro-sports Ottawa Master B ON75481      CMMB 51:47.30 -3 laps 17.84 6:32.08 7:27.15 10:42.04 6:34.30 6:53.05 6:49.36 6:49.33
33 152 LODHA, Vinay Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-02038      CMMB 51:27.69 -4 laps 15.40 8:31.22 8:42.51 8:57.47 8:22.79 8:29.15 8:24.55

DNF 149 LASKA, Mike euro-sports Carp Master B PR23-01237      CMMB 20.64 6:26.07 6:26.07 6:26.07
DNF 71 HISCOCKS, Lucas Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans U19 JrM PR23-00678      CMJ 18.90 6:45.10 6:53.68 7:26.04
DNF 304 TAYLOR, Michael Thing1-Thing2 Racing p/b T.S. Geisel Ottawa MstrD@9am ON76073      CMMD 15.64 8:33.65 8:30.33
DNF 167 GORMAN, Brendan euro-sports Kinburn Master B ON75511      CMMB 21.83 6:12.74
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 24, 2023
Under 17 Boys (Men)
21.97 km, 1st lap 2.26 km, 9 more laps of 2.19 km, winner: 55:24 - 23.79 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 268 DESJARDINS, Antoine Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 PR23-01749      CMU17 55:24.29 23.79 5:25.02 5:30.69 5:31.56 5:18.34 5:29.57 5:36.30 5:38.87 5:44.65 5:40.03 5:29.26
2 271 BOURGEOIS, Eloi Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 PR23-00601      CMU17 53:47.05 -1 lap 22.07 5:51.10 5:52.15 5:52.98 6:13.54 6:01.46 6:00.48 6:03.01 6:01.95 5:50.37
3 261 GUYON, Simon Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 PR23-01754      CMU17 53:47.56 -1 lap 22.06 6:03.76 6:01.04 5:52.81 5:57.42 6:00.68 5:58.29 6:02.38 6:01.39 5:49.77
4 266 WAGNER, Tristan Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea U17 PR23-01770      CMU17 55:00.06 -1 lap 21.58 6:02.92 5:58.11 6:04.97 6:13.93 6:17.03 6:04.01 6:07.04 6:10.58 6:01.46
5 264 SEGUIN FILLION, Mederick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 51782      CMU17 55:18.81 -1 lap 21.46 6:15.14 6:06.84 6:01.41 6:15.80 6:10.28 6:11.55 6:05.24 6:03.54 6:09.00
6 267 MCNAUGHTAN, Silas Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 PR23-00565      CMU17 56:08.94 -1 lap 21.14 5:58.51 5:45.16 5:58.54 6:12.53 6:39.01 6:14.43 6:33.44 6:19.25 6:28.07
7 265 LODHA, Jaiden Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON75425      CMU17 56:47.51 -1 lap 20.90 6:14.77 6:14.80 6:15.71 6:29.53 6:21.85 6:20.96 6:23.22 6:13.15 6:13.53
8 263 SCHREINER, Erich Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 PR23-01223      CMU17 52:43.22 -2 laps 20.02 6:49.12 6:52.10 6:45.56 6:33.11 6:33.27 6:37.66 6:28.54 6:03.86
9 270 PICTON, Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ONM230388      CMU17 54:17.27 -2 laps 19.44 6:59.07 6:52.82 6:48.54 6:46.51 6:45.00 6:43.58 6:53.17 6:28.58
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 24, 2023
Master B 40-49 (Men)
21.97 km, 1st lap 2.26 km, 9 more laps of 2.19 km, winner: 53:03 - 24.85 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 151 LABELLE, Sebastien euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00479      CMMB 53:03.24 24.85 5:23.74 5:10.30 5:15.20 5:16.00 5:16.00 5:19.00 5:19.00 5:21.00 5:20.06 5:22.94
2 158 MCGUIRE, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master B ON75606      CMMB 53:59.82 0'56.57" 24.41 5:22.47 5:11.82 5:19.09 5:21.41 5:23.15 5:21.80 5:25.81 5:22.15 5:32.36 5:39.76
3 166 ROULEAU, Eric Equipe RackUltra:Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau Master B 51336      CMMB 54:45.38 1'42.14" 24.07 5:26.07 5:29.35 5:31.54 5:29.24 5:36.80 5:30.30 5:24.79 5:26.15 5:26.91 5:24.23
4 165 FAIRHEAD, Todd Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON76071      CMMB 54:49.68 1'46.43" 24.04 5:33.97 5:22.67 5:30.84 5:28.54 5:23.67 5:31.35 5:31.42 5:33.08 5:27.23 5:26.91
5 144 WALTON, Adrian euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00869      CMMA 56:33.72 3'30.48" 23.31 5:41.72 5:36.88 5:37.70 5:42.72 5:41.39 5:40.72 5:37.10 5:46.54 5:37.66 5:31.29
6 153 BERGERON, Etienne Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Cantley Master B      CMMB 52:02.03 -1 lap 22.81 5:48.94 5:48.97 5:46.65 5:44.98 5:44.42 5:48.72 5:44.14 5:43.86 5:51.36
7 145 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans Master B PR23-00677      CMMB 53:42.39 -1 lap 22.10 5:57.14 5:57.35 5:56.62 5:58.95 5:57.92 6:02.64 6:01.41 6:00.37 5:50.00
8 142 LEMYRE, Christian Cantley Master B      CMMB 53:50.78 -1 lap 22.04 6:01.30 5:56.21 5:58.40 5:58.81 5:57.53 6:00.37 6:06.92 5:58.34 5:52.92
9 148 DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports Ottawa Master B ON75483      CMMB 54:36.50 -1 lap 21.73 5:56.42 5:56.57 6:02.14 5:57.38 6:49.58 6:00.12 5:57.74 5:56.20 6:00.35

10 159 TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON75709      CMMB 54:47.04 -1 lap 21.66 6:05.62 5:56.07 5:58.77 5:59.21 6:04.17 6:11.18 6:06.96 6:20.02 6:05.03
11 157 WAGNER, Ian Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea Master B PR23-01786      CMMA 55:34.02 -1 lap 21.36 5:57.52 6:12.28 6:04.42 6:20.61 6:13.16 6:01.04 7:03.22 5:59.42 5:42.34
12 141 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B      CMMA 56:26.45 -1 lap 21.03 6:39.29 6:26.04 6:21.62 6:12.15 6:13.56 6:12.26 6:04.79 6:09.40 6:07.33
13 884 ZIKOVITZ, Michael Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B      CMMB 57:10.57 -1 lap 20.76 6:20.54 6:10.38 6:17.31 6:31.90 6:24.53 6:21.93 6:19.00 6:20.07 6:24.91
14 162 DUARTE, Tiago Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master B      CMMB 51:04.80 -2 laps 20.66 6:19.61 6:13.56 6:33.68 6:34.08 6:25.00 6:26.30 6:12.80 6:19.76
15 150 KILPATRICK, Sean Carleton Place Slow Spokes Carleton Place Master B PR23-00731      CMMB 51:28.59 -2 laps 20.50 6:28.72 6:30.87 6:20.16 6:19.42 6:30.60 6:18.66 6:26.56 6:33.59
16 164 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master B PR23-02064      CMMB 52:33.77 -2 laps 20.08 6:29.82 6:36.47 6:33.41 6:32.30 6:31.54 6:29.36 6:45.56 6:35.33
17 155 KAISARY, Philip Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-01858      CMMB 53:50.91 -2 laps 19.60 6:43.76 6:52.36 6:48.15 6:41.39 6:48.10 6:52.58 6:42.27 6:22.29
18 147 THOMAS, Matthyw Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-00372      CMMB 55:46.06 -2 laps 18.92 7:01.60 6:49.89 6:50.75 6:53.50 7:08.10 7:07.12 6:57.76 6:57.35
19 146 BENNETT, Michael euro-sports Ottawa Master B ON75481      CMMB 51:47.30 -3 laps 17.84 6:32.08 7:27.15 10:42.04 6:34.30 6:53.05 6:49.36 6:49.33
20 152 LODHA, Vinay Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-02038      CMMB 51:27.69 -4 laps 15.40 8:31.22 8:42.51 8:57.47 8:22.79 8:29.15 8:24.55

DNF 149 LASKA, Mike euro-sports Carp Master B PR23-01237      CMMB 20.64 6:26.07 6:26.07 6:26.07

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2023/09/25 12:58:07 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 24, 2023
Master D @ 9am (Men)

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2
DNF 304 TAYLOR, Michael Thing1-Thing2 Racing p/b T.S. Geisel Ottawa MstrD@9am ON76073      CMMD 15.64 8:33.65 8:30.33
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 24, 2023
U19 (Junior) (Men)
21.97 km, 1st lap 2.26 km, 9 more laps of 2.19 km, winner: 51:03 - 25.82 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 74 DESJARDINS, Julien Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U19 JrM PR23-01750      CMJ 51:02.80 25.82 5:09.90 5:10.24 5:07.98 5:05.53 5:09.16 5:03.26 5:05.50 5:07.30 5:04.52 4:59.41
2 75 ZIKOVITZ, Evan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM ON75439      CMJ 52:41.60 -1 lap 22.52 5:53.24 5:51.19 5:43.21 5:45.65 5:56.85 5:58.23 5:54.27 5:51.73 5:47.23
3 76 MCGUIRE, Trey Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM ON75650      CMJ 54:04.22 -1 lap 21.95 5:54.99 6:05.71 5:54.68 6:02.97 6:02.30 6:11.30 6:04.02 6:01.09 5:47.17
4 73 SANKEY, Levi Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM PR23-01039      CMJ 51:06.19 -2 laps 20.65 6:04.78 6:02.20 6:07.56 6:14.68 6:04.25 6:15.27 8:06.77 6:10.67

DNF 71 HISCOCKS, Lucas Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans U19 JrM PR23-00678      CMJ 18.90 6:45.10 6:53.68 7:26.04
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